RESOLUTION NO. 7-2026
Introduced by Sam Artino

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FROM SMITH PAVING & EXCAVATING INC. FOR
THE PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES RELATED TO CITY OF HURON SIDEWALK
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (DISTRICT 2) IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-
SEVEN AND 51/100 DOLLARS ($2,147.51), BRINGING THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT TO
THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN AND 51/100 DOLLARS ($32,147.51)

WHEREAS, Council previously adopted Resolution No. 47-2025 on July 22, 2025, authorizing an
Agreement with Smith Paving & Excavating Inc. for the provision of professional construction services
related to the City of Huron Sidewalk Maintenance Program (District 2) in the amount of Thirty Thousand
and xx,/100 Dollars ($30,000.00); and

WHEREAS, Smith Paving & Excavating Inc. has submitted Change Order#1 in the amount of Two
Thousand One Hundred Forty-Sevenand 51/100 ($2,147.51) foradditional concrete work performed, and
also including a deduction for concrete grinding work not performed, necessary for proper completion of
the project, which increases the total to Thirty-Two Thousand One Hundred Forty-Seven and 51/100
Dollars ($32,147.51); and

WHEREAS, the City and Council believe the changes requested are reasonable and necessary for
the successful completion of the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1: That the City Manager be, and he hereby s, authorized to accept Change Order No.
1 in the amount of Two Thousand One Hundred Forty-Seven and 51/100 Dollars ($2,147.51) from Smith
Paving & Excavating Inc. to reflect additional sidewalk replacement/repair work completed relating to the
City of Huron Sidewalk Maintenance Program (District 2), bringing the total to an amount not to exceed
Thirty-Two Thousand One Hundred Forty-Sevenand 51/100 Dollars ($32,147.51). A copy of Change Order
#1is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”

SECTION 2: That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Counciland that all deliberations of this

Council and of its committees, if any, which resulted in formal action, were taken in meetings opentothe
publicin fullcompliance with applicable legal requirements, including O.R.C. §121.22 of the Revised Code.

SECTION 3: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately following its
adoption. ,}
ki % {,//7.: 77’,’;?1’)

’Monty Ta,{p, .aéor

ATTEST: QL n LL/ 00 (no, e

Cle)k of Council _ .-

ADOPTED:




4426 N. Old State Road + P.O. Box 511+ Norwalk, Ohio 44857 « (419) 668-4165 » Fax (419) 668-7572

CHANGE ORDER

Agreement Date: 7/23/2025
Change Order #: 1

Addition to Contract:

As Built Quantity Change

Net Add for actual work completed:

Deduct 48 Grind @ 560.00 (2,880.00)
Add 291.45 sf @ $17.25 . 5,027.51
Net Add - $2,147.51
Original PO $30,000.00
Revised PO Total ' $32,147.51

Total Cost of Change Order: S 2,147.51

Accepted By: ZZ
SPE Representahve/ / e
City/State Representative/Owner: Q?@-\

™

An Equal Opportunity Employer



